

FILED

APR 26, 2017

Court of Appeals
Division III
State of Washington

No. 34478-9-III

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS DIVISION III
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON, Respondent

v.

FELIPE HERNANDEZ-GONZALEZ, Appellant

APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT
OF KLICKITAT COUNTY
THE HONORABLE JUDGE BRIAN ALTMAN

BRIEF OF APPELLANT

Marie J. Trombley, WSBA 41410
PO Box 829
Graham, WA
253-445-7920

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR 1

II. STATEMENT OF FACTS 3

III. ARGUMENT 11

A. The Evidence Against Mr. Hernandez-Gonzalez Was
Unlawfully Seized In Violation Of The Washington State
Constitution Article 1, § 7 And The Fourth Amendment To The
United States Constitution..... 11

B. This Court Should Review This Issue Because It Is A Manifest
Constitutional Error Under RAP 2.5(a)(3). 22

C. The Admitted ER 404(B) Evidence Was Unduly Prejudicial And
Requires Reversal..... 24

D. Mr. Hernandez-Gonzalez Received Ineffective Assistance Of
Counsel Which Prejudiced His Right To A Fair Trial..... 31

E. The Trial Court Erred When It Imposed A Two-Thousand Dollar
Fine Under RCW 69.50.430(2). 36

F. This Court Should Exercise Its Discretion In The Decision
Terminating Review By Declining To Impose Appellate
Costs. 37

IV. CONCLUSION 38

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Washington Cases

<i>State v. Besola</i> , 184 Wn.2d 605, 359 P.3d 799 (2015).....	16
<i>State v. Bittner</i> , 66 Wn.App. 541, 832 P.2d 529 (1992).....	20
<i>State v. Contreras</i> , 92 Wn.App. 307, 966 P.2d 915 (1998)	24
<i>State v. Eserjose</i> , 171 Wn.2d 907, 259 P.3d 172 (2011).....	21
<i>State v. Goble</i> , 88 Wn.App. 503, 945 P.2d 263 (1997).....	12
<i>State v. Hagler</i> , 74 Wn.App. 232, 872 P.2d 85 (1994).....	30
<i>State v. Halstien</i> , 122 Wn.2d 109, 857 P.2d 270 (1993).....	31
<i>State v. Higby</i> , 26 Wn.App. 457, 613 P.2d 1192 (1980).....	21
<i>State v. Higgins</i> , 136 Wn.App. 87, 147 P.3d 649 (2006)	16
<i>State v. Higgs</i> , 177 Wn.App. 414, 311 P.3d 1266 (2013)	17
<i>State v. Holmes</i> , 43 Wn.App. 397, 717 P.2d 766 (1986).....	27
<i>State v. Jackson</i> , 102 Wn.2d 432, 688 P.2d 136 (1984)	14
<i>State v. Kalebaugh</i> , 183 Wn.2d 578, 355 P.3d 253 (2015)	22
<i>State v. Kennedy</i> , 107 Wn.2d 1, 726 P.2d 445 (1986)	21
<i>State v. Keodara</i> , 191 Wn.App. 305, 364 P.3d 777 (2015).....	17
<i>State v. Kirkman</i> , 159 Wn.2d 918,155 P.3d 125 (2007)	22
<i>State v. Kylo</i> , 155 Wn.2d 856, 215 P.3d 177 (2009).....	32
<i>State v. Leavitt</i> , 111 Wn.2d 66, 758 P.2d 982 (1988).....	32
<i>State v. Lopez</i> , 79 Wn.App. 755, 904 P.2d 1179 (1995)	30
<i>State v. Lough</i> , 125 Wn.2d 847, 889 P.2d 487 (1995).....	26

<i>State v. Mason</i> , 160 Wn.2d 910, 162 P.3d 396 (2007).....	24
<i>State v. McFarland</i> , 127 Wn.2d 322, 899 P.2d 1251 (1995).....	32
<i>State v. Miles</i> , 165 Wn.App. 296, 266 P.3d 250 (2011).....	21
<i>State v. Neth</i> , 165 Wn.2d 177,196 P.3d 658 (2008).....	13
<i>State v. O’Hara</i> , 167 Wn.2d 91, 217 P.3d 756 (2009).....	23
<i>State v. Perrone</i> , 119 Wn.2d 538, 834 P.2d 611 (1992).....	17
<i>State v. Pogue</i> , 104 Wn.App. 981,17 P.3d 1272 (2001).....	26
<i>State v. Rainey</i> , 107 Wn.App. 129, 28 P.3d 10 (2001).....	32
<i>State v. Reichenbach</i> , 153 Wn.2d 126,101 P.3d 80 (2004).....	32
<i>State v. Riley</i> , 121 Wn.2d 22, 846 P.2d 1365 (1993).....	15
<i>State v. Robtoy</i> , 98 Wn.2d 30, 653 P.2d 284 (1982).....	30
<i>State v. Ross</i> , 141 Wn.2d 304, 4 P3d. 130 (2000).....	20
<i>State v. Siers</i> , 174 Wn.2d 269, 274 P.3d 358 (2012).....	12
<i>State v. Temple</i> , 170 Wn.App. 156, 285 P.3d 149 (2012).....	15
<i>State v. Thein</i> , 138 Wn.2d 133, 977 P.2d 582 (1999).....	12
<i>State v. Thomas</i> , 109 Wn.2d 222,743 P.2d 816 (1987).....	33
<i>State v. Valdobinos</i> , 122 Wn.2d 270, 858 P.2d 199 (1993).....	24
<i>State v. Wade</i> , 98 Wn.App. 328, 989 P.2d 576 (1999).....	25
<i>State v. Wible</i> , 113 Wn.App. 18, 51 P.3d 830 (2002).....	14
<i>State v. Young</i> , 123 Wn.2d 173, 867 P.2d 593 (1994).....	12
<i>State v. Gresham</i> , 173 Wn.2d 405, 420, 269 P.3d 207 (2012).....	25

U.S. Supreme Court Cases

Coolidge v. New Hampshire, 403 U.S. 443, 91 S.Ct. 2022, 2029-30, 29 L.Ed.2d 564 (1972)..... 12

Groh v. Ramirez, 540 U.S. 551, 124 S.Ct. 1284, 157 L.Ed.2d 1068 (2004)..... 18

Strickland v. Washington, 466 U.S. 558, 104 S.Ct. 2052, 80 L.Ed.2d 674 (1984)..... 31

Statutes

RCW 10.73.160(1)..... 38

RCW 69.50.401(a)(1)(i) 35

RCW 69.50.430 36

RCW 69.50.430(1)..... 36

RCW 69.50.430(2)..... 37

Constitutional Provisions

Const. art. I, §7 12

U.S. Const. amend. IV 12

U.S. Const. Amend. VI..... 31

Rules

ER 105..... 34

ER 404(b)..... 25

RAP 14.2..... 37

RAP 15.2(f) 37

RAP 2.5(a)(3)..... 22

Other

WIGMORE ON EVIDENCE § 192, at 1857).....28
